TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JohnsonDiversey, Inc.		06/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ossian Inc.
Street Address:	635 South Elmwood Avenue
City:	Davenport
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52802
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	651346	ICE-FOE
Registration Number:	867754	ISOTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667 Email: patatty@ipmvs.com Correspondent Name: Edmund J. Sease Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edmund J. Sease
Signature:	/Edmund J. Sease/
Date:	07/07/2005

REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0235

TRADEMARK

900027858

Total Attachments: 2 source=7.6.05_Assignment_ICE-FOE & ISOTROL#page1.tif source=Assignment_ICE-FOE & ISOTROL_Schedule A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JohnsonDiversey, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8310 16th Street, Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177, U.S.A., has adopted and used certain trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Ossian Inc., a corporation of the State of Iowa, having an office at 635 South Elmwood Avenue, Davenport, Iowa 52802, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the federal registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said JohnsonDiversey, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Ossian Inc. all right, title, and interest it may have in and to the said trademarks and in and to the said federal registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks along with the right to sue for past infringement.

JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC.

	By: 2007
	Name: David C.Quast
Dated: June 29, 2005	Title: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF Wisconsin)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF Racine)	
On this 24th day of J	, 2005, before me appeared
	his instrument on behalf of Johnson Diversey, Inc., and
•	as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with
authority to do so.	A A A
(Notarial Seal)	My B Genbuge
	NO PARTIODLIC 9
AMY B. OBERNBER	My commission expires: 10-16-16
NOTARY PUBLI	C :
1 CTATE OF WILLOW	s constant

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0237

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ICE-FOE	651346	September 10, 1957
ISOTROL	867754	April 8, 1969

RECORDED: 07/07/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0238